Nov. 21, 2017

Federal Communications Commission Authorization and Evaluation Division 7435 Oakland Mills Road Columbia, MD 21046

Attention: Regulatory Authority

Subject: Authorization to Change in FCC ID Reference: FCC ID: 2ABN5EARPHONE

To the Commission:

We (Shenzhen Opower development Co.,ltd), hereby authorize BRANDCHARGER LTD to Change in FCC ID on our original FCC ID: 2ABN5EARPHONE (the grant date: 06/15/2016)

The Certifications will be transferred into:

FCC ID: 2AG5A-EARPLAY BRANDCHARGER LTD 7/F, UNIT H, MAI LUEN INDUSTRIAL BUILDING, 23 KUNG YIP STREET, KWAI HING, Hong Kong

Sincerely yours,

Shenzhen Opower development Co.,ltd

Huan Lin